Int. J. Electrochem. Sci., 7 (2012) 11264 - 11273
International Journal of
ELECTROCHEMICAL
SCIENCE
Phenolic Resin Based Activated Carbon as Cathodes Material
for High-Rate Li/SOCl2 Batteries
Shengping Wang

remarkably improved high rate discharge capacity in comparison with AB.
2. EXPERIMENTAL
2.1. Samples Preparation
The mixture of AB and phenolic resin was first mechanical ball milled for 1 h and then
thermally treated at 800
o
C for 1 h with a temperature increasing gradient 2
o
C per minute in a N2
atmosphere to yield PRBAC. The detailed of PRBAC samples are listed in Table 1. In this paper,
sample nomenclature reflects AB ratio in the composite. For example, PRBAC-60 denotes PRBAC
with an AB loading of 60%.
Table 1. The detailed of PRBAC samples.
Sample Acetylene black (wt %) Phenolic resin (wt %)
PRBAC-0 0 100
PRBAC-20 20 80
PRBAC-40 40 60
PRBAC-60 60 40
PRBAC-80 80 20
PRBAC-100 100 0
2.2. Structural characterization
Structural properties of PRBAC such as surface area, pore volume, and average pore size were
investigated from nitrogen adsorption–desorption isotherms using surface area analyzer
Int. J. Electrochem. Sci., Vol. 7, 2012